
DAY, DATE TIME LOCATION ACTIVITY

Wednesday, March 26 5:30 - 6:45 Proclaim FM practice
Wednesday, April 2 No Practice
Wednesday, April 9 5:30 - 6:45 Proclaim FM practice
Wednsday, April 16 5:30 - 6:45 Proclaim FM practice
Tuesday, April 22 6pm Game time - Modified Filling Home Away game vs

7pm Game time - Traditional N-160 OH108 Henry County
Napoleon

Wednesday, April 23 6pm Game time - Modified 940 E. Oak St Away game vs
7pm Game time - Traditional Wauseon Fulton County

Tuesday, April 29 6pm Game time - Modified BG Comm Center Away game vs
7pm Game time - Traditional 1245 W. Newton Rd Wood County

Bowling Green
Sunday, May 4 TIMES TBA BG Comm Center Regional Volleyball
Monday, May 5 6pm Game time - Modified Proclaim FM Home game vs

7pm Game time - Traditional Fulton County
Wednesday, May 7 6pm Game time - Modified Sandusky Brd DD Away game vs

7pm Game time - Traditional 1001 Castailia Rd Sandusky County
Fremont

Wednesday, May 14 5:30 - 6:45 Proclaim FM Practice
Wednesday, May 21 Home game 6pm - Modified Proclaim FM Home game vs

7pm - Traditional Henry County
Wednesday, May 28 Home game 6pm - Modified Proclaim FM Home game vs

7pm - Traditional Sandusky County

**June 4 will be a practice if you make it to State Summer Games

June 13 - 15 are State Summer Games.  Must win our Regionals in order to qualify for State.

In case of a schedue change you will be notified at least 1 hour before games or practice
Home games and practices are at Proclaim FM: 7112 Angola Rd, Holland, Ohio
If you cannot make a practice or game, call Eric Bostelman at 419-380-4022
Please do not arrive to practice or home games more than 15 minutes prior. Do not drop off
without SO staff knowing. 
*** Please note transportation is limited. Many times there will only be one staff member attending
so space will be limited.  If you require transportation to away games, you must arrange this with 
Eric prior to the games. He will let you know if we have space.

Lucas County Special Olympics
Traditional  VOLLEYBALL  2025 - Coaches Katie & Ella 




